The Group does not consider it necessary to have a hedging programme in place at this time.

Foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities, translated into Sterling at the closing rate, are as follows:

2011 2010

GBP AUD CAD USD NOK EUR GBP AUD CAD USD NOK EUR

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Financial assets 1 37,928 30,514 3,117 3,191 6 3,501 61,321 37,273 350 – 12

Financial liabilities – – – – – – – – – – – –

Short term exposure 1 37,928 30,514 3,117 3,191 6 3,501 61,321 37,273 350 – 12

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Group’s financial assets and financial
liabilities and the Australian Dollar / Sterling and the Canadian Dollar / Sterling exchange rate.

It assumes a +/- 10% change of the Sterling / Australian Dollar exchange rate for the year ended December 31, 2011 (2010: 10%). A +/- 10%
is considered for the Sterling / Canadian Dollar exchange rate (2010: 10%). The sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s foreign currency
financial instruments held at balance sheet date.

If Sterling had weakened against the Australian Dollar and the Canadian Dollar by 10% this would have had the following impact:

2011 2010

GBP AUD CAD USD NOK EUR GBP AUD CAD USD NOK EUR

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Net result for the year – 765 1,267 – – – (1) 3,233 1,578 – – –

Equity – 3,793 3,051 312 319 1 350 6,132 3,727 35 – 1

If Sterling had strengthened against the Australian Dollar and the Canadian Dollar by 10% this would have had the following impact:

2011 2010

GBP AUD CAD USD NOK EUR GBP AUD CAD USD NOK EUR

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Net result for the year – (765) (1,267) – – – 1 (3,233) (1,578) – – –

Equity – (3,793) (3,051) (312) (319) (1) (350) (6,132) (3,727) (35) – (1)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions. Nonetheless, the analysis above is
considered to be representative of the Group’s exposure to currency risk.

Interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to interest rate risk in respect of the cash balances held with banks and other highly rated counterparties. If the interest
rates the Group received had increased by one percent during the year, the net result for the year would have been increased by £268,000
(2010: £1,215,000). If the interest rates the Group received had decreased by one percent during the year, the net result for the year would have